Shenzhen Jinrui Electronic Material Co.,Ltd                                                JK-SMD1206 (L) Series
Shenzhen Jinrui Electronic Material Co., Ltd
TEL: +86-(0)755-26546327 29356619                                                    FAX: +86-(0)755-26546562
Website: http://www.jkpptc.com                                                       E-mail:1492037589@qq.com
Add: Jinke Industry Park, No.310,Wuhe Road,Guanlan,Longhua District,Shenzhen,Guangdong,China.
Specifications are subject to change without notice！
Page 1 of 8
PPTC of JK-nSMD (L) Series Surface-mount Devices

Note 1: All temperature refer to topside of the package,measured on the package body surface.
Note 2: If reflow temperature exceed the recommended profile,devices may not meet the performance requirements.
Part Numbering System
Profile Feature                                   Pb-Free Assembly
Average ramp up rate(TsMAX to Tp)                  3℃/second max.
Preheat
●Temperature min.(TsMIN)                            150℃
●Temperature max.( TsMAX)                           200℃
●Time (TsMIN to TsMAX)                              60-120 seconds
Time maintained above:
●Temperature (TL)                                  217℃
●Time (TL)                                        60-150 seconds
Peak/Classification temperature (TP)                  260℃
Time within 5℃ of actual peak temperature
Time (TP)                                          30 seconds max.
Ramp down rate                                   3℃/second max.
Time 25℃ to peak temperature                      8 minutes max.
Shenzhen Jinrui Electronic Material Co.,Ltd                                                JK-SMD1206 (L) Series
Shenzhen Jinrui Electronic Material Co., Ltd
TEL: +86-(0)755-26546327 29356619                                                    FAX: +86-(0)755-26546562
Website: http://www.jkpptc.com                                                       E-mail:1492037589@qq.com
Add: Jinke Industry Park, No.310,Wuhe Road,Guanlan,Longhua District,Shenzhen,Guangdong,China.
Specifications are subject to change without notice！
Page 7 of 8
Tape Specifications and Reel Dimensions
Packaging Quantity
Model Quantity Model Quantity
JK-nSMD150L 5000 JK-nSMD400L-12 3500
JK-nSMD150L-12 5000 JK-nSMD450L 3500
JK-nSMD175L 5000 JK-nSMD450L-12 3500
JK-nSMD175L-12 5000 JK-nSMD500L 3500
JK-nSMD200L 5000 JK-nSMD500L-12 3500
JK-nSMD200L-12 5000 JK-nSMD550L 3500
JK-nSMD260L 5000 JK-nSMD550L-12 3500
JK-nSMD260L-12 5000 JK-nSMD600L 3500
JK-nSMD300L 5000 JK-nSMD600L-12 3500
JK-nSMD300L-12 5000 JK-nSMD650L 3500
JK-nSMD350L 3500 JK-nSMD650L-12 3500
JK-nSMD350L-12 3500 JK-nSMD700L 3500
Coverning Specifications
EIA 481-1
W 8.15+0.15/-0.3
P0 4.0 ± 0.10
P1 4.0± 0.10
P2 2.0 ± 0.05
A0 1.95 ± 0.10
B0 3.65 ± 0.10
D0 1.55± 0.05
F 3.50± 0.05
E1 1.75 ± 0.10
T 0.20± 0.10
Leader min. 390
Trailer min. 160
Reel Dimensions
A 178±1.0
N 59±1
W1 8.5+1.0/-0.2
W2 12.0±1
Shenzhen Jinrui Electronic Material Co.,Ltd                                                JK-SMD1206 (L) Series
Shenzhen Jinrui Electronic Material Co., Ltd